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Hello Students, Parents, and Guardians, 

We are inviting all NSD students and families to
take part in their child’s education by
participating in the Alberta Education Assurance
Survey! This survey is open for students and
families until March 21st. An email was sent out
to all families and students to participate in the
survey. We are looking forward to hearing your
voice and feedback!

Grad 2025

2025

Division Announcements

Have Your Say!
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March Calendars
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Community Engagement Event

 Date: Thursday, March 13, 2025
 Time: 5:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

 Location: Northland Online School via Zoom 
 Attend for a chance to win a prize! 

Your Voice, Action Taken by Northland School Division,
Shared Success!

Join us for an evening of connection and conversation.

Celebrate successes, see how we’ve listened, and discuss
next steps! 
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Grade 9 Asynchronous Program
As of January 6th 2025, Grade 9 students looking for a more

flexible learning program have the opportunity to join our
Grade 9 Asynchronous program with Miss Tara! 

Please reach out to Mark or Tessa if
you would be interested in

transitioning into our Grade 9
Asynchronous Program

Independent flexible learning time
Optional daily live zoom sessions for core
courses with Miss Tara
Daily office hours with Miss Tara
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School Clubs



School councils are an important forum through which members
of school communities play an advisory role in school

improvement planning. Key factors in collaborative relationships
are building meaningful, two-way communication and supporting

respectful interactions among education partners. School
council is a structured group of parents, principals, teachers,
secondary students and community representatives whose

purpose is to advise the principal and the school board regarding
matters relating to the school. It is a means for parents and

community members to work together with the school to
support and enhance student learning. Respectful discussion is

always encouraged.
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Parent Advisory Committee 
Meeting

Next Meeting Date: March 27th 
Time: 5:00pm - 6:00pm

Location: Whole School Meet Zoom
Zoom link will be emailed out to all families prior to the meeting

Gift Card Prizes
Each PAC meeting we do a draw
with all attendees names for two

gift cards!
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Grad 2025

Next Grad Meeting: 
Thursday, April 16th at 5:00pm

Location: Tessa’s Zoom

Grad Ceremony Date:
Saturday, May 24th

Please email 3-5 baby/childhood photos to Tessa
for the Grad Baby video by the end of March

Grad Baby Photos

Photo: Career
Pathways School &
Mistassiniy School
Graduating Class

of 2024
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Beautiful
student

artwork for
Pink Shirt

Day!
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Our high school students in
Chipewyan Lake went ice

fishing last week with
Chipewyan Lake School! What

a great experience for all of
the students and staff!
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Two of our
Northland Online
School teachers

were inducted into
the ATA in

Edmonton at our
Teachers

Convention on
February 13th!

Congratulations to
Taylor MacDonald

and Bailey Johnson!

We are so grateful
to have you both
as teachers in our
school, and in our

division! Thank
you for ALL that
you do for our
students, staff,

and school each
and every day!

Congrats to all 13
of the Northland

teachers inducted
into the ATA!

From Left: NSD ATA Local President, Terri-Lynn McLeod,
Online School Teacher, Bailey Johnson, Superintendent of
Schools/CEO, Cal Johnson, NSD Board Chair, Tanya Fayant

From Left: NSD ATA Local President, Terri-Lynn McLeod, Online
School Teacher, Taylor MacDonald, Superintendent of

Schools/CEO, Cal Johnson, NSD Board Chair, Tanya Fayant
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Thank you to Father R. Perin School for inviting our students
and staff to join via zoom! We loved having the opportunity

to watch and join in on this learning experience!

A huge thank you to
both Keith Black
and our Online

School HS student,
Aiden Black, in

Janvier for sharing
all of your

knowledge,
answering our
questions, and

teaching our
students how to

clean and cut the
hind legs of a

moose!

Moose Meat Cutting 
Demonstration

NSD Priority 1: Connections
Supporting Reconciliation
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Division Announcements

NSD webinar series
highlights language

revitalization efforts

Northland School
Division is hosting a

webinar series
throughout March,

featuring Elder Virginia
Cardinal, who will share
Atayohkewin (the telling

of legends).

Dates: March 6, 13, 20, 27,
2025

Online via Zoom

Another Opportunity
for NSD Parents to

Share input

Northland School Division parents and guardians have another
way to participate in their child’s education. Until March 21st,

NSD schools will be working with parents to fill out the Alberta
Education Assurance Survey. Please find email from Tessa sent

out to all families to participate in this survey! 



Staff Contacts
K-9 
K-4 Teacher: Amanda Twidale: amanda.twidale@nsd61.ca
Grade 5-7 Teacher: Jaeda Feddema: jaeda.feddema@nsd61.ca
Grade 8 Teacher: Bailey Johnson: bailey.johnson@nsd61.ca
Grade 8 Teacher: Taylor MacDonald: taylor.macdonald@nsd61.ca
Grade 8 Teacher: Dawn Steil: dawn.steil@nsd61.ca
Grade 9 Teacher: Brandon Szott: brandon.szott@nsd61.ca
Grade 9 Async. Program Teacher: Tara Johnston: tara.johnston@nsd61.ca
Cree Language Teacher: Sherill Supernault: sherrill.supernaul@nsd61.ca 

K-4 Educational Assistant & School Liaison: Angie Steil: angie.steil@nsd61.ca
K-9 Educational Assistant: Sophia Bourque: sophia.bourque@nsd61.ca

Grade 10-12
High School Teacher: Rachel Cripps: rachel.cripps@nsd61.ca
High School Teacher: Darla Daly: darla.daly@nsd61.ca
High School Teacher: Julie Rothwell: julia.rothwell@nsd61.ca
High School Teacher: Taylor MacDonald: taylor.macdonald@nsd61.ca
High School Teacher (Yoga): Bailey Johnson: bailey.johnson@nsd61.ca
High School Teacher (Media): Dawn Steil: dawn.steil@nsd61.ca

Secretary: Toby Clements: toby.clements@nsd61.ca
Vice Principal & HS Teacher: Tessa Dagenais: tessa.dagenais@nsd61.ca
Principal: Mark Burke: mark.burke@nsd61.ca
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Have Your Say!  

We would love to hear from you! Please let us know if you have any questions or thoughts
about anything going on at the school. Please send us an email at mark.burke@nsd61.ca,

or fill in the page below and email it back to Mark Burke!

Insert Name and Contact Information 

(If you would like a response)

Name: 

Phone Number: 

Email: 
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